

## Twin Ridges Elementary School District Scott Mikal-Heine, Superintendent

16661 Old Mill Rd. Nevada City, CA 95959 (530) 265-9052 FAX (530) 265-3049

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND OF PROPOSAL FOR IMPLEMENTING SCHOOL FACILITIES FEES AS AUTHORIZED BY EDUCATION CODE SECTION S 17620 AND GOVERNMENT CODES 65995

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that immediately following a public hearing on the matter, a proposed resolution(s) will be considered by the Governing Board of Twin Ridges Elementary School District,16661 Old Mill Rd. Nevada City CA, 95959. At Grizzly Hill School Rm 4, at its regular meeting October 8, 2024, at 4:00 p.m., which if adopted by the Board \$5.17 per square foot and against new commercial or industrial construction at \$0.84 a square foot. Education Code Section 17620 and Government Code Section 65995 authorize the proposed fees. Data pertaining to the cost of school facilities is available for inspection during regular business hours at the District's administrative offices. The fee, if approved by the Governing Board, will become effective on January 1, 2025, which is over 60 days after the proposed adoption of the resolution levying such fee by the Governing Board.

DATE: Tuesday, October 8th, 2024

**TIME:** The hearing will commence no earlier that 4:00pm

**LOCATION:** Grizzly Hill School, Room 4

16661 Old Mill Rd

Nevada City, CA 95959

Posted this 8th day of October, 2024

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Dr. Erik Crawford

Superintendent/Principal

Twin Ridges Elementary School District

This notice is posted at Grizzly Hill School (16661 Old Mill Rd, Nevada City, CA 95959),

North San Juan Post Office (20092 Oak Tree Road, North San Juan, CA 95960)

Mother Truckers (13224 Tyler Foote Road, Nevada Clty, CA 95959)